APPLICATION FOR ACTIVITY IN A FLOOD ZONE:
Pursuant to Flood Plain Management Requlations, effective 3/28/98

PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

Name:—&k—mﬁ;@ ‘_O,_r_é_?_PaE, kq(er\ 0.No k @Jma A

DEVELOPMENT SITE LOCATION ’ Y
ADDRESS: DG (, L\_.l ong Pley, Ry Cotfasge

The following items are required before consideraticn of the

application. ico

FEE ~=cm e = Check for $Jé§6 made out tc the "Town of Weston"

ENVELOPES : --------Stamped business size envelopes addressed to
abutting landewners and across the road, plus
a list cf owners.

PROJECT

DESCRIBTION:-—-——- Short narrative description of the project/plan
per regulations.

*CERTIFIED

DEVELOPMENT MAP:--Include topes, flood way & 100 year flood
plain lines, existing and proposed structures and
location of septic tank and leaching fields, per

reqgulations.
*CERTIFIED
PROFILES i ========= Include flood plain, floodway and access
& structure elevation profiles, per
requlations.
*CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN DATA:--=---- Detail on proposed constructicn per regulations.
WATERCOURSE

ALTERATION DETAIL:---When appropriate
*CERTIFIED FLOODWAY

NO-IMPACT STATEMENT:--When appropriate
COMMISSION

"L’%,ZU'LO

A preliminary discussion with the Commission is recommended for
regulation clarification, guidance and possible requirement waivers.

Date of decision:=s=r=sscmanas

com




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY OMB No. 1660-0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

A1. Building Owner's Name Policy Number:
STEVEN & KATHRYN KNAPP

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and

Box No. Company NAIC Number:
306 LYONS PLAIN ROAD

City State ZIP Code

WESTON Connecticut 06883

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
TOWN OF WESTON ASSESSORS MAP 19 BLOCK 3 PARCEL 32

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) RESIDENTIAL

A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 41.22407 Long.-73.34741 Horizontal Datum: [_] NAD 1927 NAD 1983
AB. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.
A7. Building Diagram Number 2A

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 448.00 sq ft

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 4

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b X 420.00 sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [Jvyes [] No

AS. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A

c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/A sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [ ] Yes No

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
TOWN OF WESTON 080018 FAIRFIELD Connecticut
B4. Map/Panel B5. Suffix | B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s)
Number Date Effective/ Zone(s) (Zone AO, use Base Flood Depth)
Revised Date
09001C0401 E 06-18-2010 06-18-2010 AE 117

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9:
~ X FIS Profile [ FIRM  [] Community Determined [] Other/Source:

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [_] NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [ ] Other/Source:

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] Yes [X] No
Designation Date: (7] CBRS [] OPA

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 1 of 6



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.
306 LYONS PLAIN ROAD

Policy Number:

City State
WESTON

ZIP Code
Connecticut 06883

Company NAIC Number

SECTION C — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on:
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A,-AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AQ.
Complete Items C2.a—h below according to the building diagram specified in Iltem A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: USC&GS MON. 665 Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988

] Construction Drawings*  [] Building Under Construction* Finished Construction™

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.
[J NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [[] Other/Source:

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor)

Check the measurement used.
114.0 feet [] meters

b) Top of the next higher floor

118.5 feet [] meters

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only)

N/A ] feet [] meters

d) Attached garage (top of slab)

N/A  [] feet [] meters

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)

124.0 feet [] meters

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG)

114.3 feet [] meters

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG)

1163 [X] feet [] meters

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including
structural support

1145 [X] feet [] meters

SECTION D — SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
| certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. | understand that any false

statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.
Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? Yes [INo

[C] Check here if attachments.

Certifier's Name License Number
MICHAEL J. O'BYMACHOW 18464

Title
LAND SURVEYOR

Company Name
N.O.K. & ASSOCIATES

Address
415 HOWE AVENUE
City State ZIP Code
SHELTON Connecticut 06484
ignature Date Telephone Ext.

; 09-22-2020 (203) 924-7745

/OQaH))aWIevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

NOTE: HOT WATER HEATER @ EL. 124; BOTTOM ELECTRIC PANAL @ EL. 122.5; 4 Vents @ 7" by 15"- 420 Sq.In.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions.

Form Page 2 of 6



September 3, 2020

Flood Zone Activity Narrative
306 Lyons Plain Road Cottage
Weston, CT 06883

Steven and Kathy Knapp
Project Description:

In order to bring existing cottage into compliance with current
code we are building an engineered septic system to replace
existing septic system. Plans for septic system have been
approved by Westport/Weston Health District in March (Permit
Attached).

Additionally, we seek to bring all existing progress on the
cottage mto compliance with the Town of Weston Building
requirements. The cottage has been made habitable over the
past several months in order to provide quarantine space for my
family.

This work includes:

. Insulating walls, floors, attic.

. Installing and plumbing toilet, sink, and shower

. Installing kitchen counter, sink, propane range

. Connecting electric meter to breaker panel and wiring
outlets, lights, fans and CO/smoke detectors

. Installing hardwood floor over subfloor

. raising building to comply with flood zone code (Permit
app from 2019)

7. add decking to porch framing

8. cedar siding (permit app from 2018)

9. trimming windows and doors

10. siding and soffit trim

I'1. finishing walls and ceiling

12. adding wood stove (Black Swan to install)

S S R N

N



THIS PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE -

WESTPORT WESTON HEALTH DISTRICT
180 Bayberry Lane, Westport, CT 06880-2855
Telephone: (203) 227-9571

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT
A PRIVATE SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

-

_Permit for: @New Construction [:] Septic Alteration S Septic Repair
Property Address: JOQ L\/d‘\}.f Pﬁw fz\k (] Westport [UAWeston

Tank Size: /222 System is based ona__J_ bedroom dwelling and/or @ . oversized fill and drain tubs.
Pump Chamber: oy

o
Type and Size of Leaching Area: 43 22‘/ 6’4»[((.»—‘/ L\/// M = “Hp

Date of Approved Plan: /0/ / 9 Revision Date.

Engineered Plan Required: MS [ INo If yes, Namie of Engineer
Select Fill Required: [Jyes [0 Sieve Analysis Reqmred []Yes [JNo

As-Built Required from: Septic Installer [ ] Yes [ ] No ‘Design Engineer [« Yes D No
Notify the sanitarian a minimum of 24 hours prior' to starting work to schedule inspections.
Additional Requirements:
= Abrndon it tNg Siprs § e
Orgerneaoon Dt =5+ b O prio= 4 ﬂu‘*ﬁs Lo~

A permit to construct a private subsurface sewage disposal system at the above
address is granted to:

M Bumaasg. B )

of /%/&/M n?&M License No.

Address

Restrictions:

Any change in the location or design of this system must receive prior approval of the Westport Weston Health
District. A condition of this permit is that future alterations or additions to the system must be made if found to be
necessary in the opinion of the Director of Health. This Permit to Construct is valid for one year from the date of
issuance and shall not be construed as permission to create or maintain any sewage nuisance. In the issuance of
this Permit to Construct, the Westport Weston Health District assumes no responsibility for the future operation and

maintenance. of the sys m. /A/ X
Issued By: 4 ‘3./6’[ S

lt rian's Signature Date . -
WHI(TE: Septic Permit File YeLLOw: Installer Pink: Building Official

DIC: \SEPTIC\PERMIT 70 CONSTRUCT.2009.00C Rev. January 2010




SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM NOTES: )
1. THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

TO SECTIONS 19—13—B103A TO 19—13-B103F OF THE
CONNECTICUT STATE HEALTH CODE.

THE RENOVATED COTTAGE IS A TWO BEDROOM DWELLING
WITH AN OVERSIZED TUB LESS THAN 99 GALLONS.

THE RENOVATED COTTAGE WILL BE SERVICED BY PRIVATE
WATER SUPPLY.

A PERCOLATION RATE OF 1" IN 10 MINUTES HAS

BEEN USED FOR THE DESIGN OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM. THE REQUIRED EFFECTIVE LEACHING
AREA FOR THE PROPOSED SYSTEM IS 375 SQUARE FEET.

THE PROPOSED LEACHING AREA FOR THE COTTAGE
CONSISTS OF 50 LF (48" GALLERY + 2' TRAP ROCK)

OF 24" HIGH PRECAST CONCRETE GALLERY WITH THE

4" PERF. PIPE INVERT SET ON TOP OF THE GALLERY
WHICH PROVIDES 380 S.F. OF EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA.

ABANDONMENT PROCEDURES FOR THE EXISTING SEPTIC
SYSTEMS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
LOCATE AND UNCOVER THE EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM.

THE EXISTING TANK AND DRYWELL SHALL BE CRUSHED
INPLACE. THIS AREA SHALL BE FILLED AND COMPACTED WITH
CLEAN FILL. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOILED
AND SEEDED.

THE RENOVATED COTTAGE WILL HAVE A 1,000 GALLON SEPTIC
TANK. THE SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE A TWO COMPARTMENT
TANK EQUIPPED WITH AN OUTLET FILTER. THE TANK SHALL
BE WATERTIGHT AND CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING H20 LOADING
AND BE SO CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.THE SEPTIC
TANK SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY RICHARD SEPTIC
SYSTEMS, INC. (CATALOG NO. ST 10, HEAVY DUTY) OR AN
APPROVED EQUAL.

THE PROPOSED SOIL LINE SHALL BE 4" PVC PIPE (ASTM D
1785/ASTM D 2665, SCHEDULE 40) WITH RUBBER
COMPRESSION GASKET JOINTS. THE SOIL LINE SHALL BE SET
AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4"/FT.

TO PREVENT LEAKAGE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MORTAR ALL
INLET AND OUTLET PIPES FROM THE SEPTIC TANK AND
DISTRIBUTION BOXES.

ALL SOUD EFFLUENT DISTRIBUTION PIPES SHALL BE 4"
PVC PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034) SDR—35 WITH RUBBER
GASKET, BELL AND SPIGOT.

ALL PERFORATED EFFLUENT DISTRIBUTION PIPES SET AT
TOP OF LEACHING GALLERY ELEVATION SHALL BE

4" PERFORATED PVC PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D2729)
WITH BELL AND SPIGOT, NO GASKET.

ALL DISTRIBUTION BOXES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY
RICHARD SEPTIC SYSTEMS, INC. OR AN APPROVED EQUAL.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, LEONARD SURVEYORS, LLC SHALL STAKE

THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND
THE ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES. IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
WESTPORT/WESTON HEALTH DISTRICT WHEN STAKING HAS
BEEN COMPLETED SO THAT AN INSPECTION OF THE STAKING
CAN BE MADE.

ONCE THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN INSTALLED
ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOILED, FINE RAKED
AND SEEDED.

SURVEY INFORMATION WAS TAKEN FROM A MAP PREPARED
FOR TOAD HALL LLC, DATED: 1/26/2010, ENTITLED:
TOPOGRAPHIC PLOT PLAN; PREPARED BY LEONARD
SURVEYORS, LLC; WESTPORT, CT.

THIS DESIGN CONFORMS TO APPLICABLE CODES AND
ACCEPTED PRACTICE. NO OTHER WARRANTY IS EXPRESSED

OR IMPLIED.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL SITE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
TOWN OF WESTON STANDARDS SPECIFICATION.
IN THE ABSENCE OF THE TOWN OF WESTON
STANDARDS, REFER TO THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FORM B14A, 1995.

2. SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES HAVE BEEN
DETERMINED FROM EXISTING RECORDS AND ARE NOT
GUARANTEED TO BE COMPLETE OR ACCURATE.
INITIAL DETERMINATION OF UTILITY LOCATIONS
SHALL INCLUDE BUT IS NOT UMITED TO
CONTACTING ” CALL BEFORE YOU DIG". TO AVOID
CONFLICT OF THE PROPOSED WORK AND EXISTING
UTILITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE
EXISTING UTILITIES BY EXCAVATING TEST HOLES.
SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR DETERMINE THAT A
CONFLICT EXISTS, HE SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER WHO WILL MAKE THE NECESSARY DESIGN
ADJUSTMENTS.

3. THE OIL TANK SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE GROUND
WITHIN THE PROPOSED DWELLING.

4. THERE ARE NO WELLS LOCATED WITH 75" OF THE PROPOSED

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

5. SOIL TEST RESULTS IN THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INDICATE A RESTRICTIVE LAYER
GREATER THAN 60, THEREFORE THE MINIMUM LEACHING
SYSTEM SPREAD CALCULATION IS NOT REQUIRED.

PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS
DATE: 1/6/10

PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS DOCUMENTED
BY CHAPPA & PAOLINI ENGINEERS, LLC

PERCOLATION TEST #1

DEPTH = 32"

DIA. = 12.07

TIME DEPTH TC PERCOLATION RATE
WATER

9:57  presoak

11:07 5.00”

1:17 13.00”

11:27 18.00"

11:37 21.00"

11: 47 24.00”

11:57 26.00" 1" IN 5 MINUTES

EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE
NOT GUARANTEED, CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY CALL BEFORE YOU
DIG PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.
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TEST PIT RESULTS DOCUMENTED BY \ -
CHAPPA & PAOLINI ENGINEERS, LLC N ~ .
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Test Pit #100 z \ T P '
" S \ a\ 2 —
00 — 10" TOPSOIL S, /\\ -
10 — 24" BROWN SILTY LOAM cs;_;\ AN ) ~ +FILTER FAB
24 — 72° BROWN SAND & GRAVEL ©.\ \ o o —_—— ’ /—HAY BALE
. TER AT 617 = \ :
GROUND WATER AT -/
* NO MOTTLING N\ e S
* NO LEDGE \ : \x
. \ e N
Test Pit #101 .
/IL_ \ Py
00 — 08" TOPSOIL B A \ AN
08 — 57" LIGHT BROWN SILTY LOAM e \
57 — 72" BROWN SAND & GRAVEL 4{7 , \ INV. 113.35+
* GROUND WATER AT 57" % yd \ INV. 113.00 NOTE: EXISTING SEPTIC TO BE
* NO MOTTLING : \ REMOVED (SEE SDS NOTE #6)
* NO LEDGE _74/\ \
Test Pit #102 (o] \\ \
-
00 — 06" TOPSOIL 457 \ ?%880359 . q/\‘\ \
06 — 19”7 BROWN SILTY LOAM A AN P.H. # T.P. #100 ﬁ,EPT‘Cu:?:.;_J y \
19 — 82" BROWN SAND & GRAVEL ‘7\9 & / =EFTIL TANK | STOCKPILE
* NO GROUND WATER /5,’7 Te—— V. 11z : AREA
* NO MOTTLING o \ - \\ " PV ~—PROPOSED .
NO Lo > \ FILTER FABRIC INV. 112 so—/ Lo S ~
e P CH R g
C’O,p HAY BALE - - } e PUME (HAMBE T
FILTER FABRIC S = /
9 & T~ _ _ £FILTER FABRC
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE: 2 - {9
1 ALL REQUIRED PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE = T.P. #102
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. \ § ] N
2 "CALL BE YOU DIG” (1-H00-922-4455) SHALL BE NOTIFIED. \ :Nfé — BAFFLE -
3 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THL COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION / D-BOX
THE TOWN OF WESTON CONSERVATION COMPUANCE OFFICER / —_—
AND WESTPORT/WESTON HEALTH DEPARTMENT SHALL BE NOTIFIED. /
+ INSTALL MUD TRACKING BED AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION . TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION Accrs
ACCESS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. UCTION ACCESS
5. INSTALL FILTER FABRIC FENCE AND HAY BALES TO PROTECT TT— Vs
WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS. — )
6. PREPARE STOCKPILE AREA BY INSTALLING FILTER FABRIC FENCE /
AND HAY BALES AS SHOWN ON PLAN. v MUD TRACKING BED
7 LOCATE AND ABANDONED EXISTING COTTAGE SEPTIC SYSTEM (SEE / /
SDS NOTE #6). Yy,
8 EXCAVATE AND INSTALL PROPOSED SEPTIC TANK AND PUMP CHAMBER. /
10 EXCAVATE AND INSTALL PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM GALLERIES AND / v’
FORCE LINE. // Y
11 TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH ALL DISTURBED SITE AREAS. // Q
12 REMOVE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS AND ~ y
DISPOSE OF SEDIMENTS IN A MANNER WHICH IS CONSISTENT V4
i SITE_PLAN y
/
SCALE: 1"= 20
. AN %
SEDIMENTATION AND EROSION CONTROL NCTES: Sl
S N \
1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE &/ AN
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS AND & \ ?’
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE "CONNECTICUT GUIDELINES FOR SOIL . s
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.” / \ \)
2 ALL LAND DISTURBANCE SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM; Y, \ ‘Q
RESTABILIZATION SHALL BE SCHEDULED AS SOON AS ~ ,
PRACTICAL. . /
5 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WLL BE PUMP NOTES \ R
§ 1 [Takzle’
INSTALLED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 1. THE PROPOSED PUMP CHAMBER SHALL BE A N %
o AL CONTROL MEASURES WLL B MANTANED IN EFFECTIVE DS e E SYSTEMS, NG, CATALDG No. |
CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PZRIOD (SEE PC10, OR AN APPROVED EQUAL. THE PUMP %
NOTE #6). CHAMBER SHALL BE WATERTIGHT AND BE SO /
CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
5. ADDITIONAL CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE INSTALLED DURING LFAGIURE P4 Q
THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, iF NECESSARY OR REQUIRED. 2. THE PROPOSED PUMP SHALL BE AS N ‘{
o o MANUFACTURED BY STANCOR, INC. PUMP SHALL
6. THE OWNER IS ASSIGNED THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR BE A STANCOR AVENGER SERIES SUBMERSIBLE 6
IMPLEMENTING THiS EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. EFFLUENT PUMP, MODEL SES50, 0.5 H.P. WITH A &0 \)
MAINTENANCE OF CONTROL MEASURES, INFORMING ALL PARTIES EQUAL. s /
ENGAGED ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE OF THE REQUIREMENTS 5
AND OBJECTIVES OF THE PLAN, NOTIFYING THE WESTON 3. THE PUMPS FLOATS SHALL BE SET TO PROVIDE )
CONSERVATION COMMISSON OF ANY TRANSFER OF THIS A NINE INCH DRAWDOWN WHICH WILL PROMVIDE
RESPONSIBILITY, AND FO= YING A COPY OF THE A 188 GALLON DISCHARGE CYCLE.
EROSION AND SEDIMENT C OL PLAN If THE TITLE TO THE
LAND IS TRANSFERRED. 4. THE PUMP SHALL DISCHARGE THROUGH A 2
o o INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC PRESSURE PIPE. TH
7. ALL SEDIMENT REMOVEC FROM CONTROL STRUCTURES WILL BE DISCHARGE LINE SHALL BE SET SO THAT - b
DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER WICH IS CONSSTENT WITH THE EFFLUENT REMAINING IN THE PIPE WILL
INTENT OF THE PLAN. gRA'N gAcg TO THE PUMP CHAMBER WHEN THE
B, e UMP IS OFF.
8. FOR EROSION tﬁg SILTATION NNgg‘E gii_é-fgr‘FAFB.HC FENCE NOT FOR CONSTRUCT'ON
WILL BE INSTALLED A=C ALL KPILES L 5. TH NTRA
MATERIALS: OR AS DIRECTED BY THE WESTON CONSERVATION T O ot T ARt FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY PUBLIC AGENCIES ONLY
COMMISSION. ALL PIPES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
9. ONCE STOCKPILES AR * P_4CE THEY SHA_. BE SEEDED TO 6. THE PUMP SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
PREVENT EROSION WARNING SYSTEM THAT IS AUDIBLE AND TN
VISIBLE TO TH . -
10. THE CONTRACTOR S=4__ XZE2 ALL PUBLIC ROADWAYS CLEAN LE E HOUEOINER AU
AND CLEAR OF AL-_M.D CURING CONSTR.CTION AND SHALL 7. THE PUMP TESTING SHALL BE WITNESSED BY Vo
IMPLEMENT WHATE /2% WEASURES DIRECTED S THE TOWN OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER AND A REPRESENTATIVE < .
WESTON. SUCH MEASCES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT OF THE WESTPORT/WESTON HEALTH DISTRICT. : n o

LIMITED TO, THE CONST2UCTION OF MUD TRACKING BEDS 4

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPOSED
CONTOURS 162
5 = & T = PROPERTY LINE — o ——
% — T WATERCOURSE
STRUCTURE |
. e TYPICAL MUD TRACKING BED
SCALE: 1/2"= ¥

£
]
]

EDGE OF PAVEMENT
SAN. OR STORM SEWER PIPE
FILTER FABRIC FENCE
MUD TRACKING BED

=
o
-

TEST PIT
PERCOLATION TEST

o
-

DEEP WHERE SHOWN On ZLAN OR DIRECTEC BY THE TOWN OF

WESTON.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL PARTIES N

WHEN THE SYSTEM IS READY TO BE TESTED. . (aeMttce T {»‘»{ A

UAURA RUOCCO PULIE, P.E. CT REG. NO. 14924
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FEB 18 2020
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STEVEN KNAPP o
306 LYONS PLAIN ROAD WESTON, cT |_'%/1/19
O ST o & Commge™™ | as oo
SITE PLAN, i
DETAILS & NOTES Fr—yv:

1 of 1
SITE CHAPPA SITE CONSULTING. LLC

3255 Fairfield Avenue — Bridgeport, CT 06605,
phone: (203) 576—1755
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415 HOWE AVENUE
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DESCRIPTION
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NOTE
REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE TO A MAP ENTITLED, PROPERTY TO BE ACQUIRED BY F. RONALD MANSBRIDE
AND GEORGIA MANSBRIDGE, WESTON, CONNECTICUT, DATED JANUARY 1950, MADE BY CHARLES S. LYMAN,
(SEE TOWN HALL AMP 622, ON FILE IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE).
2. 100 YEAR FLOOD BOUNDARY LINE AND FLOODWAY BOUNDARY LINE BY FIRM, SHOWN HEREON EXTRAPOLATED FROM
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM, FIRM, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, TOWN OF WESTON, CONNECTICUT,
FAIRFIELD COUNTY, PANEL 4 OF 6, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 090018 0004 C, MAP REVISED: DECEMBER 19, 1997.
REMENTS
GEN&E%@E%{'; , 3. PROPERTY IS LOCATED ON ASSESSOR’S SHEET NO. SHEET 19, BLOCK 3, LOT 32.
T \:\/ 4 PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN TWO ACRE RESIDENTIAL AND FARMING DISTRICT.
) N f./
SECTION REQUIRED ACTUAL PROPOSED CLAIMED EXEMPTIONS / VARIANCES VAN C.H.D. MONUMENT 5. NO INTERIOR LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON.
s - 2 317 ACRES OR ' F?,WD / P 6. NO ABSTRACT OF TITLE PROVIDED.
T AREA ' 100,916 SQ. FT. / / 7. WETLANDS FLAGGED BY ALEKSANDRA MOCH ON JULY 3, 2011 AND FIELD LOCATED JULY 12, 2011 BY LEONARD
; ; ; ; ke ' SURVEYORS.
TANGLE 321.4 170" X 200 170" X 200 Y b E
, — ' a y 8. BENCH MARK USED TO ESTABLISH FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AND TWO FOOT CONTOUR LINES, TAKEN FROM
FRONTAGE 321.4 170 492 T ‘ Y NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988.
KS 321.5 - 7 3. PORTION OF PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD BOUNDARY LINE, FLOOD ZONE AE, SET AT ELEVATION 117
= -/ AND FLOOD ZONE X, AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN, AS SHOWN ON
FRAME BUILDING 9.5 Q , / NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM, PANEL 0401F, FIRM, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, FAIRFIELD COUNTY,
, TO BUILDING CORMNEFR /7 CONNECTICUT, CONTAINS: COMMUNITY WESTON, TOWN OF, NUMBER 090018, PANEL 0401F, SUFFIX F, MAF NUMBER
r 321.5 50 FRAME GARAGE 7.0’ O?‘ // 09001C0401F, EFFECTIVE DATE JUNE 18, 2010.
TO GARAGE CORNER 1 <2~ - .
. . e 10. 100 YEAR FLOOD BOUNDARY LINE SET AT ELEVATION 117, TAKEN FROM ON SITE SPOT ELEVATIONS AND TWO
321.5 30 OVER REQUIREMENT ‘ <}: FOOT CONTOUR LINES.
; N CATCH
321.5 30 OVER REQUIREME \T, TR TOPOGRAPHIC
FRAME GARAGE 29.6 3
JRSE 312.7 50 TO GARAGE CORNER v PLOT PLAN
’ FRAME COTTAGE 39.0 )
TO COTTAGE CORNER / PREPARED FOR
DECK ADDITION THE CORNER HOUSE
DING COVERAGE 3216 15% 2,952 SQ. FT. = 2.92%| 3144 SQ. FT.
SRS 306 L YONS PLAIN ROAD
WESTON  ~ CONNECTICUT
LDING HEIGHT 321.7 35 NOT DETERMINED . , o
: SCALE 1= 20 ~ JANUARY 26, 2010
REVISED FEBRUARY 16, 2010 (SHOWING BUILDING SETBACK LINE AND FLOOD ELEVATION LINE ONLY)
LEGEND REVISED JULY 1, 2011 (SHOWING TWO FOOT CONTOURS. AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS, BASED ON 1988 VERTICAL DATUM ONLY)

GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )
20 ft.

1 inch

" YONS PLAINS ROAD_306” COMPUTER NO. 4, FN 76-95, DATA COLLECTOR, LYMAN P70,

FILE BLOCK WESTON D—4
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/
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TWO FOOT CONTOUR LINES

1175 POST ROAD EAST
WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880
PHONE: (203) 226-7861
FAX: (203) 454-1832

REVISED JULY 14, 2011 (SHOWING FLAGGED INLAND WETLANDS ONLY)
REVISED MARCH 26, 2012 (SHOWING GENERAL REQUIREMENT GRID ONLY)
REVISED MAY 1, 2012 SHOWING PROPOSED DECK ADDITION AND TOTAL LOT COVERAGE ONLY)

REVISED JULY 19, 2013 (SHOWING 100 YEAR FLOOD BOUNDARY BY SPOT ELEVATIONS AND TW
LEONARD SURVEYORS LLC

"CERTIFIED SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT”
CLASS A—2 ACCURACY

ON TOUR LINES ONLY)
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A
LEONARD, TV,'L.S., CONN. REG. No. 20866
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